Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/15/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A-1 Homes Group, L.P.		104/15/2005 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C & J Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	700 North Grant	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Odessa	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79761	
Entity Type:	TRUST: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757946	A - 1 HOMES
Registration Number:	2110382	HOMES OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1313998	A-1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6818

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

900067205 **REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0939**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076764.0102-0104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret	
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/	
Date:	01/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=076764 Assignment to C and J#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF NAMES

A-1 HOMES GROUP, LP, ("Assignor") in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 15, 2005, between A-1 HOMES GROUP, LP and ICA WHOLESALE, LTD., does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to C & J REVOCABLE TRUST, ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the names, "A-1 Homes", "Homes America", "Homes of America", and all derivatives thereof, to the extent of Assignor's current ownership and subject to the perpetual royalty-free licenses of the name "Homes America" to KB, Ltd. and Phoenix Housing, Inc. From the date hereof, Assignor further agrees not to use the name A-1 HOMES GROUP, LP, or any variation, in any active business endeavor.

Signed this 15th day of April, 2005.

A-1 HOMES GROUP, LP

By: A-1 Champion GP, Inc.

BY:

C & J REVOCABLE TRUST

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 01/19/2007